## Ratangarh Welfare Trust

212, Bidhan Sarani,

Kolkata - 700 006

National stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Plot No. C/1 G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai- 400 051

Fax No. 022-26598237/38

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal street, Fort

Mumbai- 400 001

Fax- 022-22723121/719

022-22702037/39

#### Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir.

This is to inform you that we have purchased of Digicontent Ltd.

113000 Equity Shares on 24-Jun-22

Our Aggregate Shareholding in Digicontent Ltd., has increased to Equity Shares

2996445

The above information is enclosed in compliance with Regulations 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Take-Overs) Regulations 2011

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Ratangarh Welfare Trust

Bodhi Tree Trusteeship Pvt Ltd.

For Ratangarh Welfare Trust Pawansut Trusteeship Pvt Ltd.

Ram Kishan Nowal

Director

Nowal Ram Kishan Nowal Director

Digicontent Ltd.

2nd Floor, Hindustan Times House

18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg,

New Delhi- 110 001

CC: The Compliance Officer

# Ratangarh Welfare Trust 212, Bidhan Sarani,

Kolkata - 700 006

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Part -A- Details of the Acquisition

Гы					
	me of the Target Company (TC)	Digicontent Limited			
Na	me(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Ratangarh Welfare Trust			
(PA	AC) with the acquirer				
Wh	ether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	No			
group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of		BSE Limited			
TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange Of India Limited			
	ails of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding					
of a	cquirer along with PACs of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	28,83,445	4.96%	4.96%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			TVII	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			TVII	
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	00.00.4:=			
,		28,83,445	4.96%	4.96%	
Details of acquisition					



a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1,13,000	0.19%	0.19%
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-		_
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) acquired.			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-		
	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,13,000	0.19%	0.19%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with				
a)	S of: Shares carrying voting rights	29,96,445	5.15%	5.15%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
'	non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares pledged		-	
	with the acquirer.			
(c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	- 1 1	-	
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after acquisition		3	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	29,96,445	5.15%	5.15%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue /		Open Market		
rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer,				
etc.)				
Salient features of the securities acquired including time		None		
till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into				
equity shares etc.				
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of				
allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/convertible		24/06/2022.		
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
to re	ceive shares in the TC.			
L				



Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	5,81,87,078 equity shares
before the said acquisition	(Equity Share Capital Rs 11,63,74,156)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	5,81,87,078 equity shares
the said acquisition	(Equity Share Capital Rs 11,63,74,156)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	5,81,87,078 equity shares
acquisition	(Equity Share Capital Rs 11,63,74,156)

Part-B\*\*\*

Name of the Target Company:

(Ram Kishan Nowal)

Signature of the acquirer / Authorized Signatory

Place: Kolkata Date: 27/06/2022

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.